Effective Date: December 1, 2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to Sandi's Edge ("we," "our," or "us"). We are committed to respecting and protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website (www.sandisedge.com) or use our services.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect personal information that you provide directly to us when you interact with our Website, subscribe to our newsletter, or use our services. This information may include, but is not limited to:

Name
Email address
Contact information
Demographic information
Information about your interests

3. How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for various purposes, including but not limited to:

Providing and improving our services
Sending newsletters and updates
Responding to your inquiries
Customizing your experience on our Website
Analyzing usage patterns and trends
Compliance with legal obligations

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We and our partners may use cookies, web beacons, and other tracking technologies to collect information about your interactions with our Website. This information may include your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring URLs, and pages visited.

5. Third-Party Links and Services

Our Website may contain links to third-party websites or services. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of such websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these third parties before providing any personal information.

6. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

7. Children's Privacy

Our Website is not directed at individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we can take appropriate action.

8. Your Choices

You may have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information. You can also opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the instructions provided in our communications.

9. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The "Effective Date" at the top of this page indicates when this Privacy Policy was last revised. Your continued use of our Website and services after any changes signifies your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at [contact information].

By using our Website or services, you consent to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy. Thank you for trusting Sandi's Edge with your personal information.

Sandi Edghill, CEO

Sandi's Edge LLC Work-Life Wellness Coaching Sandisedge69@gmail.com